PALINE PIPELINE COMPANY, LLC F.E.R.C. No. 2.21.0
(Cancels F.E.R.C. No. 2.20.0)

PALINE PIPELINE COMPANY, LLC
LOCAL AND PROPORTIONAL TARIFF
Containing

RATES

APPLYING TO THE TRANSPORTATION OF

CRUDE OIL
BY PIPELINE

[W] Filed in compliance with 18 C.F.R. § 342.3 (Indexing) and § 341.5 (Cancellation of tariffs).

Subject to the rules and regulations published in Carrier’s Tariff F.E.R.C. No. 1.7.0, and successive issues
thereof.

[C]

ISSUED: November 26, 2024 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2025

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human
environment.

ISSUED BY: COMPILED BY:

Josh Luttrell Josh Luttrell

[W] SeniorDireetor Vice President [W] Senior-Director Vice President
Paline Pipeline Company, LLC Paline Pipeline Company, LL.C
310 Seven Springs Way, Suite 500 310 Seven Springs Way, Suite 500
Brentwood, TN 37027 Brentwood, TN 37027

(615) 771-6701 (615) 771-6701




PALINE PIPELINE COMPANY, LLC F.E.R.C. No. 2.21.0
(Cancels F.E.R.C. No. 2.20.0)

TABLE OF RATES

RATES IN CENTS PER BARREL OF 42 UNITED STATES GALLONS

From To Rate

Hanks Station (Kilgore, TX)

Nederland, TX [U] 212.86
Longview, TX
Hanks Station (Kilgore, TX) Jefferson Southern Star

| Pipeline LLC [U] 207.38
Longview, TX nterconnection,

Beaumont, TX

[C] Hapks-Station-
(itgore-TX) | [C]Jefferson-
Seuthern-Star-
Fongview X PipehneLEC- | [C] H0:000-0rabove [C] 8499
Interconncction—




PALINE PIPELINE COMPANY, LLC F.E.R.C. No. 2.21.0
(Cancels F.E.R.C. No. 2.20.0)

[N] Volume Incentive Rates Program

[N] Rates in Cents per Barrel

[N]Erom [N]To [N] Term of [N] Rate
Agreement

[N] Hanks Station

(Kilgore, TX) [N] Jefferson [N] Minimum
Southern Star Volume
[N] Longview, TX Pipeline LLC [N] Through Commitment | [N]41.74
Interconnection, June 30, 2030 >/= 40,000
Beaumont, TX Bpd

[N] (1) Carrier’s Volume Incentive Rates Program is available for any shipper who executes a
transportation services agreement with Carrier providing for a minimum volume commitment of
at least 40,000 Barrels per Day (on an average basis per month), during the period between
December 2, 2024 — January 31, 2025. If a volume incentive rate shipper fails to transport the
minimum volume, deficiency charges will apply.

Explanation of abbreviations and reference marks:

[ et e e e e e e et a e e e e e——eeeeaabaaaeeaaaaaeeeanaaeaeeaaraaaas Cancel
10 PP PPPPRRUUPPPPN Decrease
et e e e e e e e e et — e e e e e e e e e e aabbaeaaaaaaeeaanttaaaaaaaaeeeaaannrraans Increase
N ] ettt e e e e e e e e et ae e e e tbtee e e a——aeeaatataeeeanaaeaeeanaaaaeeanaraeeeennraeeeeanns New
LU et e e e et e e e et e e e e e etaa e e e ettaeeeeaaraaaean Unchanged Rate
D ettt et ettt et e bt et e et e e eabeebeeenbeenneas Change in wording
FIEER.Cooore ettt Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
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